

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23347-23350/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 in LPA No. 6/2005 & LPA No. 19/2005 & LPA No. 20/2005 & LPA No. 164/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KAS HMIR AT SRINAGAR)

SHEIKH ABDUL RASHID & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Raina, Adv.

Mr. S. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurvinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners,

submits that some of the respondents have wrongly been shown as proforma respondents.

They may be treated as contesting respondents. The learned counsel appearing for the

caveator-respondents accept notice. Notice be served upon non-appearing respondents in

four weeks. Four weeks time is also granted to file counter affidavit to the appearing

respondents.

PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
Court Master

(P.D. BALODI)
Court Master

(