

ITEM No. 1C
(For Judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No.5632-35/2007 (@ SLP(C) Nos. 23347-23350/2005)

Sheikh Abdul Rashid & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

State of J&K & Ors. Respondent

Date : 5.12.2007 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.M. Panchal.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file